The method of holding the General Meeting is in 

accordance with Article 10.5.3. of the Company's 

Charter and Article 59 of the Law of Ukraine “On 

Joint Stock Companies” No. 2465-IX dated 01 

January 2023. 

Статутний капітал Товариства, на дату проведення 

Загальних Зборів, складає 147 500,00 (сто сорок сім 

тисяч п’ятсот) гривень 00 копійок. 

As of the date of the General Meeting, the authorized 

capital of the Company is 147,500.00 (one hundred 

forty-seven thousand five hundred) hryvnias 00 

kopecks. 

Статутний капітал Товариства поділений на 1 180 

(одна тисяча сто вісімдесят) простих іменних акцій 

номінальною вартістю 125,00 (сто двадцять п’ять) 

гривень 00 копійок, код ISIN UA4000164065. 

The authorized capital of the Company is divided 

into 1,180 (one thousand one hundred and eighty) 

ordinary registered shares with a nominal value of 

125.00 (one hundred and twenty five) hryvnias 00 

kopecks, code ISIN UA4000164065. 

Дата складання переліку акціонерів, які мають право 

на участь у Загальних Зборах – 22 січня 2026 р. 

The record date for the list of shareholders entitled to 

participate in the General Meeting is 22 January

[...]

Зборах - 4 (чотири). 

The total number of the persons included in the list of 

shareholders entitled to participate in the General 

Meeting is 4 (four) persons. 

Загальна кількість голосів акціонерів-власників 

голосуючих акцій Товариства - 1 180 (одна тисяча 

сто вісімдесят). 

The total number of votes of the shareholders holding 

the voting shares of the Company is 1,180 (one 

thousand one hundred and eighty). 

Кількість викуплених акцій на дату складання 

переліку акціонерів - 0 шт. 

The number of treasury shares as of the date of the list 

of shareholders is 0 (nil). 

Зареєструвалися для участі у Загальних Зборах 

такі акціонери: 

The following shareholders have registered to